# OP \$240.00 0870278

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM674885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Total Petrochemicals & Refining USA, Inc.		07/26/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TotalEnergies Petrochemicals & Refining USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	1201 LOUISIANA STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1800	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0870278	POLY BD
Registration Number:	2161626	RICACRYL
Registration Number:	2161627	RICOBOND
Registration Number:	2161628	RICON
Registration Number:	1138541	WINGTACK
Registration Number:	1055845	NORSOLENE
Registration Number:	4777409	CLEARTACK
Registration Number:	4227485	DYMALINK
Registration Number:	5222610	KRASOL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6104070700

**Email:** tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: John W. McGlynn

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 350

TRADEMARK REEL: 007423 FRAME: 0525

900643770

Address Line 4:	King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John W. McGlynn
SIGNATURE:		/jwm/
DATE SIGNED:		09/16/2021
Total Attachments: 2		

source=TotalEnergies cert amend#page1.tif source=TotalEnergies cert amend#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007423 FRAME: 0526

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TOTAL PETROCHEMICALS &

REFINING USA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TOTAL

PETROCHEMICALS & REFINING USA, INC." TO "TOTALENERGIES

PETROCHEMICALS & REFINING USA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 6:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2021.

524526 8100 SR# 20212805885 Authentication: 203784096 Date: 07-28-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007423 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 09/16/2021

## Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of TOTAL PETROCHEMICALS & REFINING USA, INC.

TOTAL PETROCHEMICALS & REFINING USA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- The name of the Corporation is TOTAL PETROCHEMICALS & REFINING USA, INC.
- 2. The FIRST Article of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation shall be TotalEnergies Petrochemicals & Refining USA, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation")."

- The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent, adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Amendment").
- The sole Stockholder of the Corporation, by written consent, adopted resolutions approving the Certificate of Amendment.
- This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the constituent documents of the Corporation.
- 6. This Certificate of Amendment is effective as of August 1, 2021.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, this Certificate of Amendment has been duly executed on July 26, 2021.

TOTAL PETROCHEMICALS & REFINING USA, INC.

Oputhia Martines

Cynthia Martines

Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:37 PM 07/26/2021 FILED 06:37 PM 07/26/2021

SET RAPEMAR Rumber 524526

REEL: 007423 FRAME: 0528